The following deadline prices will commence from 1 April 2020 $\,$

Parking	Current fee	From 1 April 2020		
Rural car parking disk – first disk	£12	£15		
Rural car parking disk – two subsequent disks	£6	£8		
Standard * rural car park season ticket	£130	£150		
* Six Bells Billingshurst, Jengers Mead Billingshurst, Library Car Park Henfield, Coopers Way Henfield, Lower				
Street Pulborough, Godwin Way Roffey, Fletchers Croft Steyning, Newmans Gardens Steyning, Library Car				
Park (North Street) Storrington, Hanover Walk Storrington				
Urban car park evening charges (6pm to 8pm) – remove	£1	hourly rates now apply		
dedicated tariff		until 8pm		
Swan Walk and Forum car parks hourly charges apply	8am to	now 8am to 8pm		
	6pm			
BT Exchange car park, Horsham – introduce commuter	No	Introduce tariff options		
parking option	commuter	for commuter parking		
The price structure will be brought back to Cabinet for	parking	from May 2020.		
approval in March 2020.	option			

Waste and Recycling			
Garden Waste collection service – first bin	£39	£41	
Garden waste collection service – subsequent bins	£29	£31	
Trade Waste (collection and disposal)	L29	131	
240 litre bins – refuse – first bin	CC 0F	67.10	
	£6.95	£7.10	
360 litre bins – refuse – first bin	£7.90	£8.10	
660 litre bins – refuse – first bin	£11.80	£12.10	
1,100 litre bins – refuse – first bin	£15.70	£16.00	
1,280 litre bins – refuse – first bin	£18.00	£18.50	
Green sacks (1 roll, 25 sacks)	£30.27	£30.87	
The prices of subsequent bins may be cheaper.			
Bins for mixed dry recyclables and cardboard & paper are less.			
Bulky Bag (collection and disposal)			
Mega bag	£195	£200	
Large Bag	£130	£135	
Parks and Countryside			
Tennis court per hour	£6	£6.25	
Tennis court annual family membership	£45	£47.50	
Football pitch – adult with changing room per match	£70	£71.40	
Fairs - per day	£860	£875	
Filming per hour (half day and day rates available)	£0	£75	
Street name and numbering fees			
House name or number change	£100	£125	
Building Name Change (e.g. block of flats)	£100	£125 + £35 per flat	
New Developments Including Conversions of Residential	£175 (new	£250 (new individual	
& Commercial premises	individual	property)	
	property)		
Street Naming For New Developments	£175 per	£250 per phase or	
	phase or	application inclusive of	

	1	
	application,	the first plot, plus £35
	inclusive of	for each additional plot
	the first	up to fifty plots and
	plot, plus	then £25 per plot for
	£27 for	each additional plot
	each	over fifty.
Street Naming For New Developments involving the	additional	£350 per phase or
naming of a new road	plot up to	application inclusive of
	fifty plots	the first plot, plus £35
	and then	for each additional plot
	£20 per	up to fifty plots and
	plot for	then £25 per plot for
	each	each additional plot
	additional	over fifty.
	plot over	
	fifty.	
Amendments to an approved and issued street naming	No charge	£150 per + £25 per plot
and numbering scheme:		/ unit affected
Letter of confirmation of an address for legal or utility	£25	£35
company purposes:		
Environmental Information Regulations 1991		
Land charge report on contaminated land	£114	£116
Unsound food		
Voluntary surrender certificate	£120	£122
Export Hygiene certificate		
Minimum Cost – Single Inspection Visit for up to two	£70**	£72**
separate consignments and issue of EHCs		

^{*} Minimum Cost for EHC will be increased based on Officer Time and Travel Expenses/Time for inspection visit, where total time exceeds one hour. Price will be quoted on a business-by-business basis. Fees include VAT at 20%.

General note: these are mostly headline fees and charges where prices have changed. Other fees are available, where less service is provided. e.g. adult football pitch without changing room facility is cheaper than the including changing room facility charge. All the sub-fees have not been listed here.